ar Box	d Tra Assig	of the U.S. Patent RECORDATION FORM Ademark Office PATENTS Comments ton, D.C. 20231		OF COMMERCE Trademark Office
			Attorney Docket No	114227
То	the D	rector of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please re	ecord the attached document.	
Tot	al nur	nber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and doc	ament: 2	
1.	A.	Name of conveying party: Christoph LaDUE	2. A. Name and address of receiving par WIRELESS TECHNOLO RESEARCH LIMITED REGENTESSELAAN: NL-3571, CE UTRECHTHE NETHERLANDS	OGIES 2A, IT,
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es): ☐Yes ▷	
	\boxtimes	Assignment Merger		
		Security Agreement		
		Other		
	В.	Execution Date: January 29, 2003		
4.	Α.	If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:	
	В.	Patent Application No. 10/294,765	C. Patent No.(s)	
		Additional numbers atta	ched? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No	
5.		te and address of party to whom correspondence terning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents	involved: 1
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	7. Please charge Deposit Account total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the ame	
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any undeposit account number 15-0461.	iderpayment to
9.	To the c	cment and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. See A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075	ntion is true and correct and any attached copy Date: March 21, 2003	is a true copy of
		nas J. Pardini Registration No. 30.411		

PATENT

700026491

REEL: 013505 FRAME: 0753

		ASSIGNMENT	
		(1) CHRISTOPH LaDUE (5)	
(8-1)	Insert	(2)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	44-	
	11000	4.4	
	₹	[4] (8)	
	fr.	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to a over to	and other good and valuable consideration paid assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set
(9)	Insert Name of Assignce	(9) WIRELESS TECHNOLOGIES RESE	ARCH LIMITED
(10)	Insert Address of Assignce	(10) Regentesselaan 2A, NL-3571,	CE Utrecht, The Netherlan
-	to the state of th	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's he the entire right title and interest for the United States of invention, and in all applications for patent including and divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue applications such as a substitute of the continuation certificates that may be granted.	America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the sy and all provisional, non-provisional.
(11)	Insert	(II) OCTAVE PULSE DATA METHOD A	ND APPARATUS
	Identification such as Title, Case	The Desire the State of the Sta	
	Number, or Foreign		
	Application Number	(Attorney Docket No. 114227	
	•	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an applic on even date herewith or	sation for patent in the United States of America
(12)	Insort Date of Signing of Application	(12) on	
	Alternative	(13) U.S. application Serial Number 10/294, 76	_
(13)			
(13)	Identification for		15
(13)	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention	filed 15 November 2002 to execute all papers necessary in connection with any ap and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute an	plication and any continuing divisional
reissue applicar any app the Ass claims o recam resultin assignn identifi	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventions and patents as the Assistance and inventions and patents as the Assistance or continuation or continuation or continuation or continuation or continuation of the internat A) Each undersigned agree provisions of the internat A) Each undersigned author a great of a valid United S) Each undersigned author of the interest berein assigned, and tent is binding on him and healt in the healt in	to execute all papers necessary in connection with any ap and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute series may deem necessary. To execute all papers necessary in connection with any infision thereof, or any patent or reissue application based of obtaining evidence and going forward with such interfer to execute all papers and documents and perform any act all Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or ain to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to ad States patent to the Assignee. Zes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any to said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and of at he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreeme heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. grants the tirm of Other & Berridge, fle the power to or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United	plication and any continuing, divisional or parate assignments in connection with such terference which may be declared concerning hereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with conce. which may be necessary in connection with milar agreements. obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or y and all Letters Patents of the United States ovenants that he has full right to convey the ints in conflict herewith, and agrees that this insert on this assignment any further istrates Patent and Trademark Office for
reissue applica any app the Ass claims creexam resultin entire it assignn identifirecorda	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventions and patents as the Assistens and patents as the Assistens or continuation or cignee in every way possible. 3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agree in great of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author a great of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author grows as a polication (a) to merest herein assigned, and tent is binding on him and heat is binding on him and heat on that may be necessary the control of this document.	to execute all papers necessary in connection with any ap and any patent(s) issuing therem, and also to execute served may deem necessary. To execute all papers necessary in connection with any infision thereof, or any patent or reissue application based of obtaining evidence and going forward with such interfer to execute all papers and documents and perform any net to execute all papers and documents and perform any total Convention for Protection of Industrial Proporty or single to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to ad States patent to the Assignce. Zee and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any to said Assignce, as Assignce of the entire interest, and or at the has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. grants the tirm of Other & Berringer, fle the power to redesirable in order to comply with the rules of the United of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersided by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersided by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersided by the undersided on the date(s) opposite the undersided by the undersided on the date(s) opposite the undersided by the undersided on the date(s) opposite the undersided by the undersided on the date(s) opposite the undersided by the undersided on the date(s) opposite the undersided by the undersided on the date(s) opposite the undersided by the undersided on the date(s) opposite the undersided by the undersided on the date(s) opposite the undersided by the undersided on the date(s) opposite the undersided by the undersided on the date(s) opposite the undersided by the undersided on the date(s) opposite the undersided by the undersided on the date(s) opposite	plication and any continuing, divisional or parate assignments in connection with such terference which may be declared concerning hereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with conce. which may be necessary in connection with milar agreements. obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or y and all Letters Patents of the United States ovenants that he has full right to convey the ints in conflict herewith, and agrees that this insert on this assignment any further istrates Patent and Trademark Office for
reissue applica any app the Ass claims of the continuition of the	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventions and patents as the Assistance and inventions and patents as the Assistance or continuation or continuation or continuation or continuation or continuation of the internat A) Each undersigned agree provisions of the internat A) Each undersigned author a great of a valid United S) Each undersigned author of the interest berein assigned, and tent is binding on him and healt in the healt in	to execute all papers necessary in connection with any ap and any patent(s) issuing therem, and also to execute sequete may deem necessary. It is execute all papers necessary in connection with any infision thereof, or any patent or reissue application based of obtaining evidence and going forward with such interfer to execute all papers and documents and perform any act to lack convention for Protection of Industrial Property or sin to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to ad States patent to the Assignee. Zes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any to said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and out the has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. greats the tirm of Other & Bearinge, fle the power to redesirable in order to comply with the rules of the United	plication and any continuing, divisional or parate assignments in connection with such terference which may be declared concerning hereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with conce. which may be necessary in connection with milar agreements. obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or y and all Letters Patents of the United States ovenants that he has full right to convey the ints in conflict herewith, and agrees that this insert on this assignment any further istrates Patent and Trademark Office for
reissue applica any app the Ass claims of the continuition of the	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventions and patents as the Assistens and patents as the Assistens or continuation or cignee in every way possible. 3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agree in great of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author a great of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author grows as a polication (a) to merest herein assigned, and tent is binding on him and heat is binding on him and heat on that may be necessary the control of this document.	to execute all papers necessary in connection with any ap and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute served may deem necessary. To execute all papers necessary in connection with any infision thereof, or any patent or reissue application based of obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference execute all papers and documents and perform any act to execute all papers and documents and perform any act all Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or single case and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any to acid Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and out the has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives grants the tirm of Otter & Berrioge, flee the power to or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United days the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the underlined by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the under-	plication and any continuing, divisional or parate assignments in connection with such terference which may be declared concerning increon, for the invention, and to cooperate with ence. which may be necessary in connection with milar agreements. obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or y and all Letters Patents of the United States evenants that he has full right to convey the ints in conflict herewith, and agrees that this insert on this assignment any further is states better and Trademark Office for
reissue applica any app the Ass claims of the continuity of the co	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventions and parents as the Assize Each undersigned agreed in every way possible. 3) Each undersigned agreed in every way possible. 3) Each undersigned agreed provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Unity. 5) Each undersigned authors from said application(s) to the extra the each undersigned authors from said application(s) to the extra the each undersigned here in the binding on him and here is binding on him and here is the each undersigned here cation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, execution	to execute all papers necessary in connection with any ap and any patent(s) issuing therem, and also to execute served may deem necessary. To execute all papers necessary in connection with any interior to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interior to execute all papers necessary in connection with such interfer to execute all papers and documents and perform any act to execute all papers and documents and perform any act to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to destroy patent to the Assignee. Zee and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any it is said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and at he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. grants the firm of Oliff & Berridge, flet the power to redesirable in order to comply with the rules of the United of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the under Inventor Signature	plication and any continuing, divisional or parate assignments in connection with such terference which may be declared concerning hereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with conce, which may be necessary in connection with milar agreements. The obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or y and all Letters Patents of the United States overnants that he has full right to convey the ints in conflict herewith, and agrees that this insert on this assignment any further is states when and Trademark Office for saigned name(s). (SEAL)
reissue applica any app the Ass claims of the continuity continuity dentification dent	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventions and patents as the Assistence and income and patents as the Assistence in every way possible. 3) Each undersigned agree in every way possible. 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internat. 4) Each undersigned agree in the internat. 5) Each undersigned author grows a great of a valid Uniterest berein assigned, and tent is binding on him and healt is binding on him and healt is binding on him and healt in the interest herein assigned here extended in the interest herein assigned here existent that may be necessary the interest herein assigned. In witness whereof, execting the interest herein that may be reconstant.	to execute all papers necessary in connection with any ap and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute served may deem necessary. To execute all papers necessary in connection with any implication thereof, or any patent or reissue application based of obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference of the execute all papers and documents and perform any act to execute all papers and documents and perform any act all Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or single Convention for Patents to issue any act and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any to acid he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreementatives, successors, assigns and legal representatives, grants the tirm of Otter & Berridge, fle the power to or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United day the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the under Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	plication and any continuing, divisional or parate assignments in connection with such terference which may be declared concerning increon, for the invention, and to cooperate with ence. which may be necessary in connection with milar agreements. obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or y and all Letters Patents of the United States evenants that he has full right to convey the into in conflict horewith, and agrees that this insert on this assignment any further is states Patent and Trademark Office for signed name(s). (SEAL) (SEAL)
reissue applicar any app the Ass claims of resulting entire in assignn (dentification recorda Date Date Date Date	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventions and parents as the Assize Each undersigned agreedication or continuation or dignee in every way possible. 3) Each undersigned agreed provisions of the Internation a great of a valid Unity Each undersigned authors grown said application(s) to the each undersigned authors as a polication and the each in the internation of the internation of this document. In witness whereof, execution of this document.	to execute all papers necessary in connection with any ap and any patent(s) issuing therem, and also to execute served may deem necessary. To execute all papers necessary in connection with any imision thereof, or any patent or reissue application based of obtaining evidence and going forward with such interfer to execute all papers and documents and perform any net to execute all papers and documents and perform any net to execute all papers and documents and perform any to to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to def States patent to the Assignee. Zes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any to said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and or at the has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, greats the tirm of Ottler & Bearinge, file the power to redesirable in order to comply with the rules of the United that the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the under Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	plication and any continuing, divisional or parate assignments in connection with such terference which may be declared concerning hereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with conce, which may be necessary in connection with milar agreements. The obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or y and all Letters Patents of the United States avenants that he has full right to convey the ints in conflict herewith, and agrees that this insert on this assignment any further is states when and Trademark Office for signed name(s). (SEAL) (SEAL)
reissue applicar any app the Ass claims o reoxam resultin entire it assignn identifit	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventions and parents as the Assistence and income and parents as the Assistence in every way possible. 3) Each undersigned agree in every way possible. 3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internat. 4) Each undersigned agree in the internat. 5) Each undersigned authors from said application(s) to merest berein assigned, and tent is binding on him and healt in witness whereof, execution of this document.	to execute all papers necessary in connection with any ap and any patent(s) issuing therem, and also to execute served may deem necessary. To execute all papers necessary in connection with any infision thereof, or any patent or reissue application based of obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference are evidence and going forward with such interference execute all papers and documents and perform any act to execute all papers and documents and perform any act all Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or single States patent to the Assignee. Zes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any to said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and or at he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. Grants the tirm of Other & Berringer, flee the power to or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United the United Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	plication and any continuing, divisional or parate assignments in connection with such terference which may be declared concerning increon, for the invention, and to cooperate with ence. which may be necessary in connection with milar agreements. obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or y and all Letters Patents of the United States evenants that he has full right to convey the into in conflict horewith, and agrees that this insert on this assignment any further is states Patent and Trademark Office for signed name(s). (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
reissue applica any app the Ass claims of the continuity continuity dentification dent	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventions and parents as the Assize Each undersigned agreed dication or continuation or dignee in every way possible. 3) Each undersigned agreed provisions of the Internation at great of a valid Unity Each undersigned authors a great of a valid Unity Each undersigned authors a from said application(s) to derest herein assigned, and tent is binding on him and here is binding on him and here is binding on the maces action that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, executing the process of the index of	to execute all papers necessary in connection with any ap and any patent(s) issuing therem, and also to execute served may deem necessary. To execute all papers necessary in connection with any infision thereof, or any patent or reissue application based of obtaining evidence and going forward with such interfer to execute all papers and documents and perform any net to execute all papers and documents and perform any net to execute all papers and documents and perform any to to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to to desire patent to the Assignee. Zes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any to said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and or at he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. Grants the tirm of Oliff & Berringe, fle the power to redesirable in order to comply with the rules of the United that the tirm of Oliff & Berringe, fle the power to redesirable in order to comply with the rules of the United Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	plication and any continuing, divisional or parate assignments in connection with such terference which may be declared concerning hereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with since. which may be necessary in connection with milar agreements. abtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or y and all Letters Patents of the United States ovenants that he has full right to convey the into in conflict herewith, and agrees that this insert on this assignment any further is states butten and Trademark Office for signed name(s). (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)

PATENT

RECORDED: 03/21/2003

REEL: 013505 FRAME: 0754